Page 1 of 26
United State Environmental Protection Agency
Office of Emergency Management
CBRN Consequence Management Assistance Team
Erlanger, Kentucky 41018
August 25, 2012
Aerial Chemical Survey
Bayou Corne Sinkhole Survey

Table 2: Infrared Collection – 25 August 2012
Run
(Log
Run #)
Time
(GMT)
Altitude
(MSL Ft)
Heading
(Deg)
L/S File
(2012_08_25 …)
FTIR File Comments
1  1824 --- --- --- --- System Test
All OK
2A  1840 2800 090 18_40_13_R02 H25J1218.40A
H25J1218.40B
16 cm Resolution
2B 1841 2800 090 18_41_06_R03 H25J1218.41A
H25J1218.41B
14 Photos (2A and
2B), 16 cm
resolution
3A  1843 2800 270 18_43_456_R04 H25J1218.43A
H25J1218.43B
16 cm Resolution
3B  1844 2800 270 18_44_23_R05 H25J1218.44A
H25J1218.44B
16 cm resolution
3C 1845 2800 270 --- H25J1218.45A
H25J1218.45B
15 Photos (3A-
3C), 16 cm
resolution
4A 1847 2800 090 18_47_03_R06 H25J1218.47A
H25J1218.47B
16 cm resolution
4B 1848 2800 090 18_47_39_R07 H25J1218.48A
H25J1218.48B
12 Photos (4A and
4B), 16 cm
resolution
5A 1850 2800 270 18_50_29_R08 H25J1218.50A
H25J1218.50B
16 cm resolution
5B 1851 2800 270 18_50_57_R09 H25J1218.51A
H25J1218.51B
16 cm resolution
5C 1852 2800 270 18_51_30_R10 H25J1218.52A
H25J1218.52B
11 Photos (5A-
5B), 16 cm
resolution
6A 1853 2800 090 18_53_43_R11 H25J1218.53A
H25J1218.53B
16 cm resolution
6B 1854 2800 090 18_54_19_R12 H25J1218.54A
H25J1218.54B
16 cm resolution
6C 1855 2800 090 18_54_43_R13 H25J1218.55A
H25J1218.55B
12 Photos (6A-
6C), 16 cm
resolution
7A 1857 2800 270 18_57_05_R14 H25J1218.57A
H25J1218.57B
16 cm resolution
7B 1858 2800 270 18_57_44_R15 H25J1218.58A
H25J1218.58B